
Page 1 of 2 
 

 DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL -2020 
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 
 

 
Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract 
No. & Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

1 CDO3903P20 Hiring of Services for 
Operation of the new 
facilities Post 
implementation MB 
Lal Committee 
Recommendations in 
the Central Tank 
Farm (CTF), Duliajan 
for a period of 03 
(three) months 
extendable by another 
03 (three) months. 

E-Tender 22.02.2020 Composite 
Bid 

19.03.2020 2 2 
M/s Spectron 
Engineers Pvt. 
Ltd.  
M/s Repono 
Warehousing 
Pvt. Ltd. 

0 Yes 6113972 
dated  
10.04.2020 

M/s Repono 
Warehousing Pvt. 
Ltd. 

. 41,10,000.00 24-07-2020 

2 CDO3769P20 Hiring of services for 
In-Situ and Ex-Situ 
Bioremediation of 
oily sludge/oil 
contaminated soil of 
various production 
pits in Assam Field 
for a period of 01 
(one) year. 

E-Tender 10.02.2020 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 

27.02.2020 3 2 
M/s The Energy 
and Resources 
Institute  
M/s Innotech 
Interventions Pvt. 
Ltd. 

1 
M/s Sea Care 
Marine Services 

Yes 6113987 
date 
24.04.2020 

M/s The Energy 
and Resources 
Institute 

 1,00,84,500.00 23-04-2021 

3 CDO3622P20 Hiring of Services for 
Operation and 
Maintenance of ITF-
Tengakhat for a 
period of 06 (six) 
years with a provision 
for extension by 
another 01 (one) year. 

E-Tender 27.01.2020 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 

10.03.2020 5 2 
M/s Spectron 
Engineers Pvt. 
Ltd.  
M/s Bvishal Oil 
and Energy 
Limited 

3 
M/s Sopan 
O&M Co Pvt. 
Ltd.  
M/s SANMARG 
Projects Private 
Limited  
M/s Priserve 
Infrastructure 
Pvt. Ltd. 

Yes 6113971 
dtd. 
09.04.2020 

 

M/s Spectron 
Engineers Pvt. 
Ltd. 

64,50,00,078.48 08-05-2026 

4 CDI3793L20 ERP Process Audit 
 

Limited 12.02.2020 Single 12.03.2020 2 2 
M/s Ernst & 
Young LLP 
M/s KPMG 

Nil L1 6113983 
dtd. 
23.04.2020 

M/s Ernst & 
Young LLP 

46,38,504.48 6 Months 



Page 2 of 2 
 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract 
No. & Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

5 CDI3871P20 Hiring of services for 
upkeepment / 
maintenance of LPG 
Recovery Plant & 
LPG Filling plants 
 

Open 19.02.2020 Single 19.03.2020 4 3 
M/s M Dutta & 
Co 
M/s Hazarika 
Enterprise 
M/s Gogoi 
Enterprise 

1 
M/s Ajit 
Enterprise 

L1 6113973 
dtd. 
16.04.2020  

M/s M Dutta & 
Co 

50,97,682.60 2 Years 

6. CDG1909P20 Hiring of Services of 
02 Nos. of Surface 
Production Testing 
Packages for OIL’s 
operational areas in 
Assam and AP 

Open 13.05.2019 Single 05.09.2019 05 03(Three) 
M/s. BVishal Oil 
and Energy 
Limited 
M/s. Techno 
Canada Inc. 
M/s. Almansoori 
Petroleum 
Services LLC 

02(Two) 
M/s. Expro North 
Sea Limited 
M/s. Assam 
Petroleum 
Limited 

Yes 6113977/ 
CDG1909/ 
PSS/2020 
dtd. 
21.04.2020 

M/s. BVishal Oil 
and Energy Ltd. 

20,59,11,194.16 03(Three) 
years from 
the date of 
commenc
ement of 
contract 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


